Loans – QTC 172,374 689,496 344,748 1,206,618 1,094,086
 8,753,113 689,496 344,748 9,787,357 9,674,825

The outflows in the above table are not expected to occur significantly earlier or for significantly different
amounts than indicated in the table.

Market risk
Market risk is the risk that changes in market indices, such as interest rates, will affect the Council’s income
or the value of its holdings of financial instruments.

Interest rate risk

Council is exposed to interest rate risk through investments held with QTC and other financial institutions.

Sensitivity

Sensitivity to interest rate movements is shown for variable financial assets and liabilities based on the
carrying amount at reporting date.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts what effect a reasonably possible change in interest
rates (assumed to be 1%) would have on the profit and equity, based on the carrying values at the end of
the reporting period. The calculation assumes that the change in interest rates would be held constant over
the period.

 Net carrying
amount

Effect on net result Effect on equity
1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease

2021
Financial Assets 32,518,063 325,181 (325,181) 325,181 (325,181)
 32,518,063 325,181 (325,181) 325,181 (325,181)
2020
Financial assets 53,337,145 533,371 (533,371) 533,371 (533,371)
Net total 53,337,145 533,371 (533,371) 533,371 (533,371)

In relation to the QTC loan held by Council, the following has been applied:

QTC Fixed Rate Loan – financial instruments with fixed interest rates which are carried at amortised cost
are not subject to interest rate sensitivity.

Page 34

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2021

Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2021 Page 34

27. Transactions with related parties

a. Transactions with Key Management Personnel (KMP)
KMP include the Mayor, Councillors, council’s Chief Executive Officer and executive management.

The compensation paid to KMP comprises: